


14 1
>.ll

HYDERABAD | WEDNESDAY, 14 AUGUST 2024

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
EnforcementofSecurity InterestAct, 2002readwith proviso toRule8(6) of theSecurity Interest (Enforcement)Rules,2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described
immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is" and Whatever
there is“ on 09-09-2024, for recovery of Rs. 4,06,88,820/- (Rupees Four Crores Six Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousands Eight
Hundred Twenty Only) due to the secured creditor from M/s. Vasantha Engineers, represented by its Partners:
Sri. Alluguvelly Srinivasa Reddy andSmt. Alluguvelly Sushma.TheReserve Price and Earnest Money is asmentioned below
for the respective properties.

DATE AND TIME OF E-AUCTION: 09-09-2024 FROM 11.30 AM TO 03.30 PM

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sl.
No

All that the part and parcel of Flat No. 312 in Third Floor with a built up area of 2250 Sq, Ft along with
undivided share of land admeasuring 83.06 Sq. Yds. in “Vasantha Happy Homes Nest” apartment,
constructed on the land in Sy.No. 602 (part) and 605 (part) of Kapra Village and Municipality, and
bounded by:NORTH:Open to sky,SOUTH:Corridor,EAST:Open to sky,WEST:Open to sky.

Rs.8.84
Lakhs

Rs.88.35
Lakhs

Bid Increment Amount:
Rs.0.50 Lakh

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor's
website https://www.sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/auction- notices. For Registration, EMD, Auction Details etc., visit
https://ebkray.in/eauction-psb/bidder-registration of the service provider: M/s PSB Alliance, e-Auction Portal:
https://www.ebkray.in & Toll free Number: +91 - 8291220220, Mail ID: support.ebkray@psballaince.com.
Note: Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMDwith PSBAlliance one day before the e-Auction. Credit of Pre-bid EMD shall be
given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in PSBAlliance's Bank account and updating of such information in the e-auction
website. This may take some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the pre-
bidEMDamountwell in advance to avoid any lastminute problem.
All the Statutory dues including any taxes, GST, society dues, power bills, Stamp duties, Registration charges etc., will be
borne by Successful Bidder. For any clarifications or further details regarding other conditions of sale, the intending biddersmay
contact the Authorised Officer, State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch-2, Hyderabad, H.No.1-8-563/1, 1st
Floor, Opp: Sandhya Theatre, RTC 'X' Roads, Chikkadpally, Hyderabad, Telangana State - 500 020.
NOTE: SANo.: 214/2023 is pending with Hon'ble Debt Recovery Tribunal-1,Hyderabad.
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 13-08-2024

Appendix-IV-A [See Proviso to rule 8(6)]

STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH-2, HYDERABAD

Borrower Name: M/s. Vasantha Engineers, represented by its Partners:
Sri.Alluguvelly Srinivasa Reddy and Smt.Alluguvelly Sushma.

1

All that the part and parcel of Flat No. 313 in Third Floor with a built up area of 2160 Sq, Ft along with
undivided share of land admeasuring 79.72 Sq. Yds. in “Vasantha Happy Homes Nest” apartment,
constructed on the land in Sy.No. 602(part) and 605(part) of Kapra Village and Municipality, and
bounded by:NORTH:Open to sky,SOUTH: Corridor,EAST:Corridor,WEST:Open to sky.

Rs.8.50
Lakhs

Rs.84.92
Lakhs

Bid Increment Amount:
Rs.0.50 Lakh

2

All that the part and parcel of Flat No. 412 in Fourth Floor with a built up area of 2250 Sq, Ft along
withundividedshareof landadmeasuring83.06Sq.Yds. in “VasanthaHappyHomesNest” apartment,
constructed on the land in Sy.No. 602(part) and 605(part) of Kapra Village and Municipality, and
bounded by:NORTH:Open to sky,SOUTH:Corridor,EAST:Open to sky andWEST:Open to sky.

Rs.8.84
Lakhs

Rs.88.35
Lakhs

Bid Increment Amount:
Rs.0.50 Lakh

3

All that the part and parcel of Flat No. 413 in Fourth Floor with a built up area of 2160 Sq, Ft along
withundividedshareof landadmeasuring79.72Sq.Yds. in “VasanthaHappyHomesNest” apartment,
constructed on the land in Sy.No. 602(part) and 605(part) of Kapra Village and Municipality, and
bounded by:NORTH:Open to sky,SOUTH:Corridor,EAST:Corridor andWEST:Open to sky.

Rs.8.50
Lakhs

Rs.84.92
Lakhs

Bid Increment Amount:
Rs.0.50 Lakh

4

All that the part and parcel of Flat No. 518 in Fifth Floor with a built up area of 1750 Sq, Ft along with
undivided share of land admeasuring 64.59 Sq. Yds. in “Vasantha Happy Homes Nest” apartment,
constructed on the land in Sy.No. 602(part) and 605(part) of Kapra Village and Municipality, and
bounded by:NORTH:Open to sky,SOUTH: Open to sky,EAST:Corridor andWEST:Open to sky.

Rs.6.93
Lakhs

Rs.69.23
Lakhs

Bid Increment Amount:
Rs.0.50 Lakh

5

Total Dues as on 09-08-2024: Rs.4,06,88,820/- (Rupees Four Crores Six Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousands Eight Hundred
Twenty Only) excluding incidental charges, further interest and costs. For any further details of Property, Please Contact
SriB.RamaKrishnaPrasad,Manager,ContactNo.9949971412and SriD.Shankar,Chief Manager,ContactNo.7680000908.

Sd/- Authorised Officer
State Bank of India, SARB-2, Hyderabad.

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD.
Asset Recovery Branch, 5-8-356 to 362, III Floor, Chirag
Ali Lane, Abids, Hyderabad-500001. Ph: 040-23206065

E-AUCTION ON 04-09-2024
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., the construc-
tive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor,
will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 04-09-2024, for recovery of dues to the
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured Creditor from the below mentioned Borrower:
Tirupathi Main Branch:- Borrowers: 1. M/s Sri Ammapalli Gurunadham, S/o (Late) A.Ananda Chetty, #
6/48, Bhajanagudi Street, Renigunta Road, Tiruchanoor, Tirupathi-517501, Guarantor: 2. Smt. Ammapalli
Gajalakshmi, W/o A.Gurunadham, # 6/48, Bhajanagudi Street, Renigunta Road, Tiruchanoor, Tirupathi-517501. The
outstanding loan amount is Rs.48,82,253.01 paise (Rupees. Forty Eight Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Three and One paise only) as on 09-08-2024 and subsequent interest thereon, costs, charges etc.

PROPERTY - APARTMENT:
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERT

Schedule-A: All that portion of the land area to the extent of 8 Ac 90 ½ Cents in S.No�s: 18/1, 18/3A, 18/4A, 18/4B, 24/1,
27/1, 28, 30/1, 30/2, 30/3A, 30/3B, 30/4 to 30/8, 32/1, 32/2, 35/1part, 35/2, 35/3, 35/4, 36/1, 95, 96/1 to 96/4, 186/2, part,
188/1 part, 188/2 part situated at Kotramangalam Village and Panchayat, Renigunta Mandal, under S.R.O Renugunta,
Chittoor District which was bounded by: North: Approved Layout by TUDA, Road and Land of MARG, South: Others
Land, East: Land of MARG and Others, West: Approved Layout by TUDA, Road and Others Land.
Schedule-B (Undivided share of Land): 329 Sq.Ft (37 Sq.Yds) of undivided share of land in 4 Acres and 36 cents
(which is excludive of Toilet, Club house and Internal Roads are ie., 4 Acres and 54 ½ cents of land out of Schedule A
property measuring an extent of 8 Acres and 90 ½ centes) (divided as per occupancy percentage of the flat area) togeth-
er with a non-exclusive right of way and right to use the common areas along with other purchasers.
Schedule-C (Residential Apartment): An extent of 1173 sq ft having total super built up area of semi-finished flat situat-
ed at Flat No 307, F3 Floor, in Block No "F", (Block No 202), Viswashakthi Phase II Apartment, Kotramangalam Village and
Panchayat, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor District, Sri Balaji registration district, Renigunta Sub-district which was owned by
Sri Ammapalli Gurunadham, S/o Late A.Ananda Chetty, vide Regd Sale Deed No.6427/2013 dated 09-12-2013, SRO
Renigunta, being bounded by: North: Flat No.306, South: Open to Sky, East: Open to Sky, West: Flat No.308.
RESERVE PRICE: Rs.21,96,000/- EMD: Rs.2,19,600/- INCREMENTAL BID: Rs.50,000/-
Please contact: Asset Recovery Branch, Hyderabad: Sri N.Venkata Sesha Giridhar - Chief Manager -91000
72161, Sri CH V D Prasad - Senior Manager - 9908853192, Sri Chalapathi Rao P N S V - Senior Manager - 96426
36999, Sri M.J.Vasudevan-Manager- 94541 56477, Sri K.Srinivasa Rao - Manager-91541 56478
And also Contact: Tirupati Main Branch: B Jagadish: 0877- 2224110 M : 99599 88582, DIVISIONAL OFFICE,
TIRUPATI: Sri N Venugopal - Chief Manager M: 7337356183, & Manager: Sri Mohan Krishna - M: 8341430008
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in our Bank's/ Secured Creditor's website
i.e. www.kvb.co.in/Property Under Auction also at the web portal https://bankauctions.in of the service provider M/s.
4Closure (BankAuctions.in), Block No.605, A , 6th Floor, Maitrivanam Commerical Complex, Ameerpet, Hyderabad-
500 038. Name of the Co-ordinator, Contact details & email id's: Contact Name: Mr. Jaya Prakash, No.8142000064,
prakash@bankauctions.in, Land line: 040-23736405, Mobile: 8142000062/66 & Email ids info@bankauctions.in

Statutory 15 days' Notice Rule 9(1) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002
The borrower/s and guarantor/s are hereby notified to pay the dues as mentioned above along with up-to-date interest
and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the Schedule property will be auctioned/sold and
balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.
Date: 12-08-2024, Place: HYDERABAD Sd/- Authorized Officer, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd.

NOTICE
Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies
Act, 2013, read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014 as amended from time to time, SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in compliance with the

thMinistry of Corporate Affairs Circulars No. 14/2020 dated 08 April, 2020,
th thNo. 17/2020 dated 13 April, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated 15 June, 2020,

thNo. 33/2020 dated 28 September, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated
st th31 December, 2020, No. 02/2021 dated 13 January, 2021, No. 10/2021

rd thdated 23 June, 2021, No. 20/2021 dated 08 December, 2021,
th thNo. 03/2022 dated 05 May, 2022, No. 11/2022 dated 28 December,

th2022 and No. 09/2023 dated 25 September, 2023 the Company shall
dispatch the Postal Ballot Notice only through electronic mode to those
members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/ Depository
Participants and whose names appear on the Register of Members / List of

rdBeneficial Owners as on Friday, 23 August, 2024 (“cut-off date”) for
seeking approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot, only
through remote e-voting system, for business as may be specified in the
Postal Ballot Notice. Detailed instructions on remote e-voting shall be
given in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The Postal Ballot Notice will also be made available on the Company's
website https://www.alkemlabs.com/Postal-Ballot.php, CDSL website viz
www.evotingindia.com and website of the stock exchanges where equity
shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited viz www.bseindia.com
and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.nseindia.com.

The Members in order to receive the Postal Ballot Notice and future
communications from the Company shall register their email addresses
wi th the Company/ Deposi tor ies, by c l ick ing the l ink :
https://liiplweb.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email_Register.html and
completing the registration process.

In case any Member has queries, grievances or issues relating to above
registration, Members are requested to write an email to
rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or may write to Ms. Ashwini Nemlekar, Link
Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli
(West), Mumbai - 400 083; Phone Number: 022- 49186000.

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Registered Office: ‘Alkem House’, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013.
Phone: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax:+91 22 2495 2955

Website: www.alkemlabs.com, Email: investors@alkem.com

For Alkem Laboratories Limited
Sd/-

Manish Narang
President – Legal, Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer
Place : Mumbai

thDate : 13 August, 2024

PARTICULARS

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Total income 2.18 75.75 25.92 109.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the
period (before Tax, Exceptional
and/or Extraordinary items) (54.14) (66.50) (43.06) (229.62)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (54.14) (66.50) (43.06) (229.62)
before tax (after Exceptional
and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the (54.14) (66.50) (43.06) (229.62)
period after tax (after
Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income (54.14) (66.48) (43.06) (231.20)
for the period [Comprising
Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income
(after tax)]
Paid up Equity Share Capital 327.00 327.00 327.00 327.00
Reserves (excluding - - - -
Revaluation Reserve) as shown
in theAudited Balance Sheet
of the previous year
Earnings Per Share
(of Rs. 10/- each) (for
continuing and
discontinuedoperations)
Basic : (1.66) (2.03) (1.32) (7.02)
Diluted: (1.66) (2.03) (1.32) (7.02)

MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED
[CIN: L13200TG1990PLC163511]

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, H.No.8-2-684/3/25 &26,
Road No.12, Banjara Hills,Hyderabad-500034.

Factory : 25-A, Attibele, Attibele Industrial Area, Bangalore-562107.
Tel: 040-23305194, 91-80-27820407/408 Fax: 040-23305167.

E-Mail:novagranites1990@gmail.com, Website: www.midwestgoldltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 13/08/2024

For Midwest Gold Limited
Sd/-

B. Satyanarayana Raju
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 01431440

March 31, 2024
(Audited)

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial
Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filedwith the Stock Exchanges
under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial
Results are available on website of the Company and Bombay Stock
Exchange:www.midwestgoldltd.comand www.bseindia.comrespectively.

YEAR ENDEDQUARTER ENDED
June 30, 2023
(Unaudited)

March 31, 2024
(Audited)

June 30, 2024
(Unaudited)

(Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

1 Total Income from Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1.06) (1.14) (9.88)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1.06) (1.14) (9.88)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1.06) (1.14) (9.88)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (1.06) (1.14) (9.88)

[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income
(after tax)]

6 Equity Share Capital (Paid Up) 32.34 30.00 30.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)
8 Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each

(for continuing and discontinued operations):
Basic: (0.35) (0.38) (3.29)
Diluted: (0.35) (0.38) (3.29)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12-08-2024

Notes
a). The above Un-audited results were reviwed by the Audit Committee of the Board and
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12.08.2024

b) The above is an extract of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock
Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing andOther DisclosureRequirements)
Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on bseindia.com
and the Company's website.

c) The Financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian
Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013
read with Companies (IndianAccounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.

COVIDH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

For COVIDH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-

GANAPA NARSI REDDY
Director

DIN : 09482406

S.
No.

CIN: L72200TG1993PLC015306
Regd. Off: B-2, Sai Krishna Building, Plot 797/A, Road 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad,

Telangana 500033. Email: cscovidh@gmail.com, Phone No: 7815958023
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the

Quarter ended June 30, 2024
For the

Year ended
31.03.2024
Audited

For the
Quarter ended
30.06.2024
Unaudited

For the Quarter
ended

30.06.2023
Unaudited

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial results filed with the
Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements)
regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock
Exchangewebsite www.bseindia.comandwww.aanandalakshmi.com

1 Total Income from Operations (net) 67.37 50.80 140.45 622.78
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 8.88 45.39 111.45 594.36
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 8.88 45.39 202.43 685.34
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 8.88 45.39 202.43 685.34
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period

[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income
(after tax)] 8.88 45.39 202.43 685.34

6 Equity Share Capital 349.93 349.93 349.93 349.93
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as

shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)
8 Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised)

- Basic : (Rs) 0.25 1.30 5.78 19.59
- Diluted : (Rs) 0.25 1.30 5.78 19.59

(Rs. in Lakhs)
ParticularsS.

No

Place: Secunderabad
Date: 12-08-2024

Extract of Un audited Financial Results for The Quarter ended on 30/06/2024
Quarter Ended Year Ended

AANANDA LAKSHMI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
E-mail I.D: info@www.aanandalakshmi.com; Website: www.aanandalakshmi.com

CIN- L17121TG2013PLC086564 Regd. office : 6th Floor, Surya Towers, 105, S.P. Road,
Secunderabad – 500003 Phone: 91-40-27843333

For and on behalf of directors
AANANDA LAKSHMI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

DEVENDER KUMAR AGARWAL
DIN: 00042156

MANAGING DIRECTOR

30-06-2024 31-03-2024 30-06-2023 31-03-2024
Un Audited Audited Un Audited Audited



5 14  2024teluguprabha

hyderabad

    
,  13 ( ) :  

     
      
      
        
         
 .     ,
  ,   .

    
,  13 () :

    
 -  
   40  
   
     , 
  ()  25 

       , 
      
  .     
  2016      
.   ,   
  4-5 .    
      .

  
  

,  13 ( ) :
     
,   ,  
     
 1:3   
    
,      

      .
    30    
    .3.54   ,  
  .4.96   .     
     .

  
   

,  13 () :
     
    ( 
)   .
     
     
 .   
   .    
        ,
        
       
.     
      .

     
 ,  13 () :    

        
 .     
       
        
    ,     
  ,    
 .      
,        
   ,   ,  , 
      , 
, ,       ,,
   -  ,        ,
   -        
,      ,  
 ,, ,   .

   

,  13 () :   
       
      .  .
      
     
.     
   135  
.       35
       
 .   
     
   .  
  21    , 
    .  
       
 .    
      . 
    , . ,    , .
, ,  , , ,  ,
 ,   .

  

 ,  13 () :   
      
 .    

     .  
    ,     
      
   .  
      
.       
.   , ,  ,
  ,     
      . 
  ,    , 
 ,    ,  
,      , ,   
 ,    , 
  ,    
 ,  ,  , , ,
 ,  ,    . 

 
 

,  13 () :
   
 ..  
     .

     
 ,   
      
  . 
  ..
   
    
   .
     ,
    .

 
   
,  13 () :

      
     
     
.   
    
  .
    .
    
    
    
   , 
   
    .
    
   
  . 
   
    
   
   
.       
   .

     

,  13 () :
      
  
      
 .   
    
    
  ,  
    
    
,   ,   
       
    

  
    
   
   
   
    
     
. 
   

     
 ,    ,
     
 .

    

 ,   
 ,  13 () :   

     .    
          
     . 
  ,   
  .   
 . 


